

INVITATION

CSCA SUPERSPRINT SERIES - ROUND 4 SATURDAY 19TH AUGUST 2023

Dear Competitor,

You are invited to enter the Fourth round of the CSCA Supersprint Series for 2023, hosted by Club Lotus Australia at Sydney Motorsport Park on **Saturday**, **19**th **of August 2023**.

The Entry opens for the Motorsport Australia Event Portal on the 22nd of July and will close on the 15th of August.

Entry Fee: \$280 + Dorian Hire: \$20 (Transaction fee will be absorbed by Club Lotus Australia).

Minimum Licence Required: Current Motorsport Australia (MA) Level 2S, Level 2SJ or a MA Licence of a higher status, and a current club membership card of Motorsport Australia affiliated Car Club are compulsory.

Please find **Event Entry** at the link below:

CSCA CLA 2023 Round 4 Event Entry

Please read Supplementary Regulations available for download at the link below:

• CSCA 2023 Round 4 Supplementary Regulations

Additionally, you MUST COMPLETE the following THREE (3) Motor Sport Australia documents with your entry on-line or with print, complete, sign and scan to motorsport@clublotus.com.au

- Motorsport Australia Disclaimer
- Self-Scrutiny Statement of Vehicle Compliance
- Self-Scrutiny Checklist

Please complete these documents when you are Entering the Event.

When entering the event via the Motorsport Australia Event Entry Portal – please ensure that:

- Your CSCA Reserved Number is Updated. Otherwise, you will be allocated a number. Note: Drivers with CSCA reserved numbers have priority in this event.
- Your Lap Time is updated for this and other circuits.

A guide to assist is outlined in the Supplementary Regulations Section 15 (b).

Also, as this part of the CMC / Shannons weekend at SMP, Garages are not available as Stall Holders for Sunday's event will be setting up. CARPORTS will be available on a first come first serve basis for this event.

If you have any questions, you can reach the motorsport committee team at motorsport@clublotus.com.au

We look forward to receiving your entry and welcoming you on the day.

Craig and Cathy Sheppard

Craig and Cathy Sheppard

Event Secretary Club Lotus Australia